### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

## A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

80-13-603	Registration Requirements for Weights and Measures and Fees
	Therefor
80-13-902	Requirements for Registration as Weighing Device Serviceman
80-13-903	Requirements for Registration as Measuring Device Serviceman
80-13-904	Calibration of Test Weights and Measures

Date Filed: May 14, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

**New Rules:** 

80-13-604	Requirement for Weighing and Measuring Devices to be
	Serviced at Least Once Annually by a Registered Service Agent
80-13-605	Penalty for Failure to Operate, Use, or Possess Weighing and
	Measuring Devices not in Compliance with Current Laws and
	Regulations
80-13-905	Requirement for Reporting by Registered Serviceman
80-13-906	Penalty for Violation

**Date Filed: May 14, 2014** 

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

### B. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF

Amended Rule:

100-X-2-.02 Registration by Examination

Date Filed: May 19, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

# C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

220-2-.02 Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Equipment for Hunting

220-2-.06 Game Animals Designated 220-2-.86 Feral Swine Regulation

Date Filed: May 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

**Repealed Rule:** 

220-2-.32 Possession or Sale of Raw Furs After Close of Season

Date Filed: May 20, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

**New Rule:** 

220-3-.83 Recreational Reporting of Red Snapper

Date Filed: May 13, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

### D. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

270-X-5-.09 Non-Disciplinary Administrative Penalties

Date Filed: May 7, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

#### E. FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

360-X-2-.01 Certified Volunteer Fire Fighter

360-X-2-.02 Certified Fire Fighter I

360-X-19-.08 Certified Rescue Technician: Cave Rescue

Date Filed: May 9, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2014.

### F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

**New Rule:** 

420-4-1-.15 Dispensing of Legend Drugs by Alabama Department of Public

Health Registered Nurses

Date Filed: May 22, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

#### G. MEDICAID AGENCY

**Amended Rule:** 

560-X-14-.06 Plan First Waiver

Date Filed: May 12, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

## H. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

**Amended Rules:** 

540-X-19-.02 Definitions 540-X-19-.06 Inspections 540-X-19-.07 Investigations

540-X-19-.08 Disciplinary Action and Sanctions

Date Filed: May 22, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.

#### I. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

**Amended Rule:** 

680-X-2-.07 Mail Order Prescription

Date Filed: May 6, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2014.

### J. PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

700-X-3-.05 Display of License

Date Filed: May 13, 2014

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2014.